Seller or any of its Affiliates to comply with any Law or governmental order.

2.5 [Reserved].

2.6 Purchase Price.

(a) Subject to the adjustment contemplated by Section 2.6(b) below, the aggregate
consideration payable to Seller for the sale and transfer of the Acquired Assets shall be the sum of the 
following items: (i) Thirty-five Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00), (ii) minus the amount of Average Net 
Working Capital; (iii) plus, the Inventory acquired on the Closing Date; (iv) plus, the Accounts Receivables 
acquired on the Closing Date; (v) minus, accounts payable due to Critical Vendors on the Closing Date;

[...]

Entertainment, LLC, as the successful bidder (the “Successful Bidder”) for substantially all of the Debtors’ 
assets. 

F. The Debtors designated as the Backup Bid (as defined in the Bidding Procedures Order) a 
combined bid submitted by Purchaser and Ad Populum, LLC (“Ad Populum” and together with Purchaser, 
the “Backup Bidder”) in the combined amount of Sixty-Nine Million One Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($69,130,000.00) allocated (i) Forty-Nine Million Six Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Nine 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($49,634,950.00) payable by Purchaser as to the Alliance Assets and (ii) Nineteen 
Million Four Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Fifty Dollars ($19,495,050.00) (the “Ad Populum Bid”) 
payable by Ad Populum as to the other assets of the Debtors sold at the Auction. 

G. Purchaser and Seller desire to amend the Purchase Agreement in connection with the 
Backup Bid. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this

[...]

Section 2.6(a) of the Purchase Agreement hereby is amended as 
follows: 

“Subject to the adjustment contemplated by Section 2.6(b) below, the aggregate 
consideration payable to Seller for the sale and transfer of the Acquired Assets 
shall be the sum of the following items: (i) Forty-Nine Million Six Hundred Thirty-
Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($49,634,950.00), (ii) minus the 
amount of Average Net Working Capital; (iii) plus, the Inventory acquired on the 
Closing Date; (iv) plus, the Accounts Receivables acquired on the Closing Date; 
(v) minus, accounts payable due to Critical Vendors on the Closing Date;